MIG TORCHES AND ACCESSORIES
INDEX
DESCRIPTION   PAGE
TAURUS BZ TORCH DIAGRAM   3
TAURUS BZ PRO TORCHES  4
TAURUS BZ TORCH CONSUMABLES 5 - 9
TAURUS BZ TORCH ACCESSORIES 10 - 12
TAURUS TW TORCH DIAGRAM   13

TAURUS BZ NOZZLES
Taurus BZ MIG nozzles are precision engineered with a
thicker wall offering superior performance and longevity.
The nozzle (also known as a shroud) keeps the gas at the
weld puddle. When nozzle spatter builds up or when the noz-
zle is damaged due to misuse, wear and tear, or overheating,
it can result in an uncontrolled shielding process which, in
turn, may result in poor welding results, lack of penetration
or increased spatter.  Spatter build-up between the contact
tip and the nozzle can result in shorting.  The removal of
spatter can be facilitated by using silicon anti-spatter spray.
Spatter build-up can also be removed by using a wire brush
after removal of the nozzle from the torch.
 MIG TORCH • BZ SERIES • CONSUMABLES
PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION TORCH STYLE
02.02.15CO TAURUS BZ 15 CONICAL NOZZLE BZ15 CONICAL
02.02.15P TAURUS BZ 15 SPOT NOZZLE BZ15 SPOT
02.02.25CO TAURUS BZ 25 CONICAL NOZZLE BZ25 CONICAL
02.02.36CO TAURUS BZ 36 CONICAL NOZZLE BZ36 CONICAL
02.02.40CO TAURUS BZ 40 CONICAL NOZZLE BZ40 CONICAL
02.02.501.16 TAURUS BZ 501 CONICAL NOZZLE BZ501 CONICAL
02.02.61CO TAURUS BZ 61 CONICAL NOZZLE BZ61 CONICAL
BZ15 BZ25 BZ36
BZ40 BZ501 BZ61
7
TAURUS BZ GAS DIFFUSERS & TIP ADAPTORS
TIP ADAPTORS
Taurus BZ36, BZ40 and BZ501 tip adaptors holds the con-
tact tip and gas diffuser in place.  Taurus BZ15 and BZ25
have combined contact tip and gas diffuser units.
GAS DIFFUSERS
Taurus gas diffusers provide gas flow to the weld pool.
 MIG TORCH • BZ SERIES • CONSUMABLES
BZ15 BZ36 BZ25 BZ40 BZ501
BZ36 BZ40 BZ501
PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION TORCH
CONTACT TIP
THREAD
 TIP ADAPTOR
02.05.15 TAURUS BZ 15 TIP ADAPTOR BZ15 M6
02.03.25M6 TAURUS BZ 25 GAS DIFFUSER & TIP ADAPTOR M6 BZ25 M6
02.03.25M8 TAURUS BZ 25 GAS DIFFUSER & TIP ADAPTOR M8 BZ25 M8
02.03.36M6 TAURUS BZ 36 TIP ADAPTOR M6 BZ36 M6
02.03.36M8 TAURUS BZ 36 TIP ADAPTOR M8 BZ36 M8
02.03.40 TAURUS BZ 40 TIP ADAPTOR M8 BZ40 M8
02.05.501C TAURUS BZ 501 TIP ADAPTOR M8 BZ501 M8
02.03.61 TAURUS BZ61 M10 TIP ADAPTOR BZ61 M10
 SPRING

quire smoother teflon liners and for stainless steel wires
harder carbon-teflon liners are required.  Regular cleaning of
liners is necessary to prevent clogging.  Due to friction, liners
do wear out and should be replaced periodically.
LINER NUT
The BZ liner nut secures the liner in the torch.
 MIG TORCH • BZ SERIES • CONSUMABLES
PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION LINER TYPE
LENGTH
(m)
WIRE SIZE
(mm)
 STEEL LINER
02.04.R4 + 02.04.R5 TAURUS LINER PVC RED 1.0 - 1.2MM WIRE - 4.4M PVC STEEL LINER 4.4 1.0 - 1.2
02.04.P4 + 02.04.P6 TAURUS LINER PVC YELLOW 1.2 - 1.6MM WIRE - 4.4M PVC STEEL LINER 5.4 1.2 - 1.6
02.04.501N4 + 02.04.501N5 TAURUS BZ 501 LINER 1.2 - 1.6MM WIRE - 4M STEEL LINER 4.4 1.2 - 1.6
02.04.61N4 TAURUS BZ61 LINER 2.4MM - 4M STEEL LINER 5.4 2.4
 TEFLON LINER
02.04.ALU-4.4M-0.9 to  TAURUS TEFLON LINERS FOR ALUMINIUM WIRE TEFLON LINER 3 1.6 - 2.5
02.04.SS-4.4M-0.9 to  TAURUS TEFLON LINERS FOR STAINLESS STEEL WIRE TEFLON LINER 4 1.6 - 2.5
02.04.BNL-0.8-1.2MM TAURUS BRONZE NECK LINER FOR TEFLON/CARBON TEFLON LINER NECK LINER   0.8 - 1.2
02.04.BNL-1.2-1.6MM TAURUS BRONZE NECK LINER FOR TEFLON/CARBON TEFLON LINER NECK LINER   1.2 - 1.6
 LINER NUT TORH ADAPTOR TYPE
02.30.06 LINER NUT EURO - -
9
TAURUS BZ LINER REFERENCE CHART
 MIG TORCH • BZ SERIES • CONSUMABLES
CODE LINER TYPE LENGTH WIRE SIZE WIRE TYPE BZ15 BZ25 BZ36 BZ40 BZ501 BZ61
02.04.R4 STEEL 4.4m 1.0 - 1.2 STEEL WIRES ● ● ● ○ ○ ○
02.04.R5 STEEL 5.4m 1.0 - 1.2 STEEL WIRES ● ● ● ○ ○ ○
02.04.P4 STEEL 4.4m 1.2 - 1.6 STEEL WIRES ○ ○ ○ ● ○ ○
02.04.P6 STEEL 5.4m 1.2 - 1.6 STEEL WIRES ○ ○ ○ ● ○ ○
02.04.501N4 STEEL 4m 1.2 - 1.6 STEEL WIRES ○ ○ ○ ○ ● ○
02.04.501N5 STEEL 5m 1.2 - 1.6 STEEL WIRES ○ ○ ○ ○ ● ○
02.04.61N4 STEEL   2.4 STEEL WIRES ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ●
02.04.ALU-4.4M-0.9 TEFLON 4.4m 0.8 - 0.9 SOFT WIRES ● ● ○ ○ ○ ○
02.04.ALU-4.4M-1.2 TEFLON 4.4m 1.0 - 1.2 SOFT WIRES ● ● ● ○ ○ ○
02.04.ALU-4.4M-1.6 TEFLON 4.4m 1.2 - 1.6 SOFT WIRES ○ ○ ○ ● ● ●
02.04.ALU-5.4M-0.9 TEFLON 5.4m 0.8 - 0.9 SOFT WIRES ● ● ○ ○ ○ ○
02.04.ALU-5.4M-1.2 TEFLON 5.4m 1.0 - 1.2 SOFT WIRES ● ● ● ○ ○ ○
02.04.ALU-5.4M-1.6 TEFLON 5.4m 1.2– 1.6 SOFT WIRES ○ ○ ○ ● ● ●
02.04.SS-4.4M-0.9
CARBON TEF-
LON
4.4m 0.8 - 0.9 SOFT STEEL WIRES ● ● ○ ○ ○ ○

handle. The contact tip and gas shroud are mounted on the
swan-neck which delivers the electrical current , filler wire
and shielding gas to the weld pool.
BZ MIG TORCH HANDLES
The Taurus BZ MIG torch handle is manufactured  from fully
insulated nylon material suited for heavy-duty welding.  The
ergonomically designed handle fits comfortably  in the hand
palm and lessens operator fatigue.  The switch is long last-
ing and designed for frequent activation.
 MIG TORCH • BZ SERIES • ACCESSORIES
PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION TORCH
 SWAN-NECK
02.06.15 TAURUS BZ 15 SWAN-NECK BZ15
02.06.25 TAURUS BZ 25 SWAN-NECK BZ25
02.06.36 TAURUS BZ 36 SWAN-NECK BZ36
02.06.40-PRO TAURUS BZ 40 SWAN-NECK BZ40
02.06.501-PRO TAURUS BZ 501 SWAN-NECK BZ501
BZ61-013.0001 TAURUS BZ61 SWAN NECK BZ61
 SWAN-NECK WASHER
02.03.501 TAURUS BZ 38/501 WASHER BZ501
 HANDLES AND SWITCHES

5 HEAT SHIELD
6 CONDUCTOR TUBE
7 TORCH HANDLE AND SWITCH
8 LINER
20
TAURUS XP MIG TORCHES
The Taurus XP MIG torch is designed and manufactured for
professional use.  Serving performance, comfortable han-
dling and service life, is manufactured from high-quality ma-
terial.  The torch has a high duty cycle of 80% and its patent-
ed gas-flow technology ensures a cooler neck and tip which,
in  turn, saves up to 70% on consumables and a reduction of
welder's downtime by up to 50%.
 MIG TORCH • XP SERIES • TORCHES
PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION LENGTH AMPERAGE TORCH
XP200A-30E  TAURUS XP200A TORCH PACKAGE X 3M EURO 3m 200A XP 200A
XP200A-40E TAURUS  XP200A TORCH PACKAGE X 4M EURO 4m 200A XP 200A
XP300A-40E TAURUS  XP300A TORCH PACKAGE X 4M EURO 4m 300A XP 300A
XP350A-40E TAURUS  XP350A TORCH PACKAGE X 4M EURO 4m 350A XP 350A
XP400A-40E TAURUS  XP400A TORCH PACKAGE X 4M EURO 4m 400A XP 400A
XP450A-40E TAURUS  XP450A WATERCOOLED TORCH X 4M 4m 450A XP 450W
21
 TAURUS XP CONTACT TIPS

Taurus XP MIG nozzles are precision engineered and have a
thicker wall thickness resulting in superior performance and
longevity. The nozzle, also known as a shroud, is used to
keep the gas at the weld puddle. When the nozzle spatter
builds up or if the nozzle becomes damaged due to miss use,
wear and tear or overheating, it can cause the shielding pro-
cess to be uncontrolled which may result in poor welding,
lack of penetration and increased spatter. Build-up of spat-
ter between the contact tip and the nozzle can result in
shorting. The nozzle cleaning process can be facilitated by
using silicon anti spatter spray which makes removal of the
spatter easier. The nozzle can also be removed from the MIG
torch and a wire brush used to clean off the spatter build-up.
 MIG TORCH • XP SERIES • CONSUMABLES
PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION THREAD TORCH
XP2003-08 TAURUS  XP CONTACT TIP M8 0.8MM 200/300A M8 XP 200A - 300A
XP2003-09 TAURUS  XP CONTACT TIP M8 0.9MM 200/300A M8 XP 200A - 300A
XP2003-10 TAURUS  XP CONTACT TIP M8 1.0MM 200/300A M8 XP 200A - 300A
XP2003-12 TAURUS  XP CONTACT TIP M8 1.2MM 200/300A M8 XP 200A - 300A
XP3003-09 TAURUS  XP CONTACT TIP M10 0.9MM 300-450 M10 XP 300A - 450A
XP3003-10 TAURUS  XP CONTACT TIP M10 1.0MM 300-450 M10 XP 300A - 450A
XP3003-12 TAURUS  XP CONTACT TIP M10 1.2MM 300-450 M10 XP 300A - 450A
XP3003-14 TAURUS  XP CONTACT TIP M10 1.4MM 300-450 M10 XP 300A - 450A
XP3003-16 TAURUS  XP CONTACT TIP M10 1.6MM 300-450 M10 XP 300A - 450A
XP3003-18 TAURUS XP CONTACT TIP M10 1.8MM 300-450 M10 XP 300A - 450A
PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION STYLE TORCH
XP2002-16 TAURUS  XP CONICAL NOZZLE 16MM 200A CONICAL XP 200A - 300A
XP3002-13 TAURUS  XP TAPERED NOZZLE 13MM TAPERED XP 300A - 450A
XP3002-16 TAURUS  XP CONICAL NOZZLE 16MM 300-450A CONICAL XP 300A - 450A
XP3002-16L TAURUS  XP CON NOZZLE 16MM L 300-450A CONICAL XP 300A - 450A
22
TAURUS XP HEAD ASSEMBLY, GAS DIFFUSER
& HEAT SHIELD
HEAD ASSEMBLY / TIP ADAPTOR
The Taurus XP head assembly holds the contact tip and the
gas diffuser in place.
GAS DIFFUSER
The Taurus XP gas diffuser provides gas flow to the weld
pool.
HEAT SHIELD
The Taurus XP heat shield reduces the heat-flow from the
nozzle reaching the conductor tube (swan neck).
 MIG TORCH • XP SERIES • CONSUMABLES
PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION
CONTACT TIP
THREAD
TORCH
 HEAD ASSEMBLY
XP2005 TAURUS  XP HEAD ASSEMBLY M8 200/300A M8 XP 200A - 300A
XP3005 TAURUS  XP HEAD ASSEMBLY M10 200/300A M10 XP 200A - 300A
XP3505 TAURUS  XP HEAD ASSEMBLY M10 350/400/450 M10 XP 200A - 300A
 HEAT SHIELD
XP2006A TAURUS XP ALU HEAT SHIELD M8 S 200/300A M8 XP 200A - 300A
XP2006B TAURUS  XP MOULD HEAT SHIELD M8 S 200-300A M8 XP 200A - 300A
XP3506A TAURUS  XP HEAT SHIELD ALUM M10 350-450A M10 XP 350A - 450A
XP3506B TAURUS  XP MOULDED HEAT SHIELD M10 350-450A M10 XP 350A - 450A
 GAS DIFFUSER
XP2004B TAURUS  XP GAS DIFFUSER M8 HEAD 200/300A M8 XP 200A - 300A
XP2004C TAURUS XP GAS DIFFUSER CERAMIC M8 200/300A M8 XP 200A - 300A
XP3004B TAURUS  XP GAS DIFFUSER M10 HEAD 350-450 M10 XP 350A - 450A
XP3004C TAURUS  XP GAS DIFF CERAMIC M10 350-450A M10 XP 350A - 450A
23
 TAURUS XP LINERS

is too small for the wire being used, wire feed will be affect-
ed.  When the internal diameter of the liner is too large for
the wire being used, the wire could fold back.  When thinner
wire is used, erratic feeding or even blockages can occur.
Liners need to be cut  to the correct length when installed.
Wire feeding problems can result from liners cut too short.  It
should fit tightly against the contact tip.  The correct liner
should be selected for the type of welding wire used -  steel
liners for mild steel wires. Aluminium alloy wires require
smoother teflon liners and for stainless steel wires harder
carbon-teflon liners are required.  Regular cleaning of liners
is necessary to prevent clogging.  Due to friction, liners do
wear out and should be replaced periodically.
 MIG TORCH • XP SERIES • LINER
CODE LINER TYPE LENGTH WIRE SIZE WIRE TYPE 200A 300A 350A 400A
XP2024-12.30 STEEL - PVC COATED 3m 1.0 - 1.2 STEEL WIRES ● ●
XP2024-12.40 STEEL - PVC COATED 4m 1.0 - 1.2 STEEL WIRES ● ●
XP3524-12-40 STEEL - PVC COATED 4m 1.0 - 1.2 STEEL WIRES     ● ●
XP3524-12-50 STEEL - PVC COATED 5m 1.0 - 1.2 STEEL WIRES     ● ●
XP3524-16-40 STEEL - PVC COATED 4m 1.2 - 1.6 STEEL WIRES     ● ●
XP3524-16-50 STEEL - PVC COATED 5m 1.2 - 1.6 STEEL WIRES     ● ●
     ● Solid means recommended
     ○ Clear means compatible
PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION LINER TYPE
LENGTH

XP3524-16-40 TAURUS  XP LINER CONDUIT 1.6 X 4M PVC STEEL LINER 4 XP 350A - 400A
XP3524-16-50 TAURUS  XP LINER CONDUIT 1.6 X 5M PVC STEEL LINER 5 XP 350A - 400A
 LINER NUT TORCH ADAPTOR TYPE
XP2026 TAURUS  XP LINER RETAINING NUT 200-450A EURO - XP 200A - 400A
24
TAURUS XP CONDUCTOR TUBE
CONDUCTOR TUBES
The Taurus XP conductor tube is the extended section pro-
truding from the torch handle on which the head assembly,
contact tip and gas nozzle are mounted. The conductor tube
delivers the electrical current, filler wire, and shielding gas on
to the weld pool.
 MIG TORCH • XP SERIES • ACCESSORIES
PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION TORCH
 CONDUCTOR TUBES
XP2001 TAURUS  XP SWAN NECK 200A XP 200A
XP3501 TAURUS  XP SWAN NECK 350A XP 350A
25
TAURUS PP36 PUSH-PULL MIG TORCH
 MIG TORCH • PP SERIES • TORCH
PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION ITEM #